
 Sunshine Coast QLD  Professional

Race 1: Sunshine Coast Flooring Xtra QTIS Two-Year-Old Handicap -
1000m

02 June 2023 - 14:17

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: True

Section Overall 800m 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:58.36
(0:13.55)

0:44.81
(0:11.14)

0:33.67
(0:11.35)

0:22.32
(0:10.79)

0:11.53
(0:11.53)

0:33.67

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 4 DEFIANT SPIRIT 5 68.3 0:10.71 0:58.36 [1] 0:44.49 [4] 0:33.40 [3] 0:22.24 [2] 0:11.53 [1] 0:58.36 0:33.40

Ben Thompson 400m 400m (0:13.87) (0:11.09) (0:11.16) (0:10.71) (0:11.53)

2 1 TORQUE I TEE 4 67.8 0:10.90 0:58.74 [2] 0:45.19 [1] 0:34.05 [1] 0:22.70 [1] 0:11.80 [2] 2.3L 0:34.05 -2

Ryan Maloney 400m 400m (0:13.55) (0:11.14) (0:11.35) (0:10.90) (0:11.80)

3 2 SHE'S A ROGUE 2 68.3 0:10.77 0:58.87 [3] 0:44.90 [5] 0:33.77 [5] 0:22.40 [5] 0:11.63 [3] 3.1L 0:33.77 -1

Martin Harley 400m 400m (0:13.97) (0:11.13) (0:11.37) (0:10.77) (0:11.63)

4 6 GYPSY WHITE SOCKS 6 66.1 0:11.15 0:59.72 [4] 0:46.15 [2] 0:35.00 [2] 0:23.41 [3] 0:12.09 [4] 7.9L 0:35.00 -1

Nikita Beriman Overall 800m (0:13.57) (0:11.15) (0:11.59) (0:11.32) (0:12.09)

5 5 AVOIDS 1 65.0 0:11.25 1:01.54 [5] 0:47.72 [3] 0:36.47 [4] 0:25.11 [4] 0:13.42 [5] 18.4L 0:36.47 -4

Luke Tarrant 800m 800m (0:13.82) (0:11.25) (0:11.36) (0:11.69) (0:13.42)

Scratched: Sunday Mail (#3)

Report Created:  Fri 2 June 2023  19:28 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 1/17

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Sunshine Coast QLD  Professional

Race 2: 24/7 Agents QTIS Three-Year-Old Maiden Handicap - 1000m

02 June 2023 - 14:57

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: True

Section Overall 800m 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:58.74
(0:13.19)

0:45.55
(0:10.91)

0:34.64
(0:11.33)

0:23.31
(0:11.32)

0:11.99
(0:11.99)

0:34.64

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 5 KINTAMANI 2 66.9 0:10.96 0:58.74 [1] 0:45.45 [3] 0:34.49 [3] 0:23.13 [4] 0:11.99 [1] 0:58.74 0:34.49

Tahlia Fenlon 800m 800m (0:13.29) (0:10.96) (0:11.36) (0:11.14) (0:11.99)

2 4 CURRY LEGEND 4 69.0 0:10.86 0:58.90 [2] 0:45.66 [2] 0:34.80 [1] 0:23.47 [1] 0:12.14 [2] 0.8L 0:34.80 +2

Luke Tarrant 800m 800m (0:13.24) (0:10.86) (0:11.33) (0:11.33) (0:12.14)

3 3 BOOM KING 3 66.9 0:11.10 0:58.92 [3] 0:45.48 [5] 0:34.32 [8] 0:22.95 [7] 0:11.85 [7] 0.9L 0:34.32 +1

Bailey Wheeler 800m 400m (0:13.44) (0:11.16) (0:11.37) (0:11.10) (0:11.85)

4 1 CANNON HILL 1 67.1 0:11.07 0:59.03 [4] 0:45.57 [7] 0:34.50 [7] 0:23.16 [6] 0:12.04 [6] 1.4L 0:34.50 +2

Larry Cassidy Overall 800m (0:13.46) (0:11.07) (0:11.34) (0:11.12) (0:12.04)

5 7 THAT'S ALL GOOD 7 67.6 0:10.89 0:59.07 [5] 0:45.58 [8] 0:34.69 [5] 0:23.41 [5] 0:12.15 [4] 1.6L 0:34.69 +4

Nikita Beriman 800m 800m (0:13.49) (0:10.89) (0:11.28) (0:11.26) (0:12.15)

6 6 MISS ZERMATT 6 68.2 0:11.02 0:59.12 [6] 0:45.93 [1] 0:34.91 [2] 0:23.61 [2] 0:12.32 [3] 1.8L 0:34.91 +6

Montana Philpot 800m 800m (0:13.19) (0:11.02) (0:11.30) (0:11.29) (0:12.32)

7 2 PUZZLE DESIGNER 8 68.4 0:10.85 0:59.48 [7] 0:46.08 [4] 0:35.23 [4] 0:23.87 [3] 0:12.56 [5] 3.8L 0:35.23 +8

Dale Smith 800m 800m (0:13.40) (0:10.85) (0:11.36) (0:11.31) (0:12.56)

8 8 STANAGE BAY 5 67.5 0:11.04 1:00.11 [8] 0:46.66 [6] 0:35.62 [6] 0:24.10 [8] 0:12.48 [8] 7.3L 0:35.62 +6

Mark Du Plessis 800m 800m (0:13.45) (0:11.04) (0:11.52) (0:11.62) (0:12.48)

Report Created:  Fri 2 June 2023  19:28 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 2/17

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Sunshine Coast QLD  Professional

Race 3: Q.E.B.S BENCHMARK 65 Handicap - 1800m

02 June 2023 - 15:34

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: True

Section Overall 1600m 1400m 1200m 1000m 800m 600m Last 600m

Field Times 1:53.28
(0:14.07)

1:39.21
(0:11.43)

1:27.78
(0:12.42)

1:15.36
(0:13.30)

1:02.06
(0:13.68)

0:48.38
(0:13.32)

0:35.06
(0:12.28)

0:35.06

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

1 8 COURS VITE 4 65.5 0:10.97 1:53.28 [1] 1:38.68 [6] 1:26.95 [6] 1:14.61 [6] 1:01.33 [6] 0:47.75 [6] 0:34.60 [6] 0:34.60

Jake Bayliss 400m 400m (0:14.60) (0:11.73) (0:12.34) (0:13.28) (0:13.58) (0:13.15) (0:12.00)

2 4 AMORE PRIMUS 7 65.2 0:11.04 1:53.47 [2] 1:38.68 [7] 1:27.06 [7] 1:14.59 [7] 1:01.37 [7] 0:47.78 [7] 0:34.64 [8] 0:34.64 -8

Samantha Collett 400m 400m (0:14.79) (0:11.62) (0:12.47) (0:13.22) (0:13.59) (0:13.14) (0:12.18)

3 7 LEORED 8 66.1 0:11.18 1:53.49 [3] 1:38.15 [8] 1:26.36 [8] 1:14.26 [8] 1:01.33 [8] 0:47.77 [8] 0:34.70 [7] 0:34.70 -4

Ben Thompson 400m 400m (0:15.34) (0:11.79) (0:12.10) (0:12.93) (0:13.56) (0:13.07) (0:11.89)

4 3 SPIRIT OF BEANS 5 65.0 0:11.25 1:53.55 [4] 1:39.29 [2] 1:27.85 [2] 1:15.51 [2] 1:02.23 [2] 0:48.55 [2] 0:35.26 [2] 0:35.26 -3

Justin Huxtable 1600m 400m (0:14.26) (0:11.44) (0:12.34) (0:13.28) (0:13.68) (0:13.29) (0:12.21)

5 5 LUVYOUANYTIME 2 64.7 0:11.22 1:53.69 [5] 1:39.32 [4] 1:27.65 [4] 1:15.37 [4] 1:02.07 [4] 0:48.40 [4] 0:35.13 [4] 0:35.13 -4

Nikita Beriman 400m 400m (0:14.37) (0:11.67) (0:12.28) (0:13.30) (0:13.67) (0:13.27) (0:12.27)

6 1 GULF OF SAROS 6 66.2 0:11.43 1:54.19 [6] 1:40.12 [1] 1:28.69 [1] 1:16.27 [1] 1:02.97 [1] 0:49.29 [1] 0:35.97 [1] 0:35.97 -6

Michael Cahill 1600m 1600m (0:14.07) (0:11.43) (0:12.42) (0:13.30) (0:13.68) (0:13.32) (0:12.33)

7 2 ROYAL PERFORMANCE 1 64.3 0:11.35 1:54.21 [7] 1:39.84 [5] 1:28.12 [5] 1:15.65 [5] 1:02.44 [5] 0:48.78 [5] 0:35.55 [5] 0:35.55 -8

Michael Murphy 400m 400m (0:14.37) (0:11.72) (0:12.47) (0:13.21) (0:13.66) (0:13.23) (0:12.32)

8 6 APATAKI 3 65.1 0:11.48 1:54.27 [8] 1:40.01 [3] 1:28.46 [3] 1:16.09 [3] 1:02.75 [3] 0:49.12 [3] 0:35.81 [3] 0:35.81 -9

Tegan Harrison Overall 400m (0:14.26) (0:11.55) (0:12.37) (0:13.34) (0:13.63) (0:13.31) (0:12.28)

Report Created:  Fri 2 June 2023  19:28 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 3/17

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Sunshine Coast QLD  Professional

Race 3: Q.E.B.S BENCHMARK 65 Handicap - 1800m

02 June 2023 - 15:34

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: True

Section 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:22.78
(0:11.15)

0:11.63
(0:11.63)

0:35.06

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 8 COURS VITE 4 65.5 0:10.97 0:22.60 [3] 0:11.63 [1] 1:53.28 0:34.60

Jake Bayliss 400m 400m (0:10.97) (0:11.63)

2 4 AMORE PRIMUS 7 65.2 0:11.04 0:22.46 [8] 0:11.42 [6] 1L 0:34.64 -8

Samantha Collett 400m 400m (0:11.04) (0:11.42)

3 7 LEORED 8 66.1 0:11.18 0:22.81 [4] 0:11.63 [3] 1.1L 0:34.70 -4

Ben Thompson 400m 400m (0:11.18) (0:11.63)

4 3 SPIRIT OF BEANS 5 65.0 0:11.25 0:23.05 [1] 0:11.80 [2] 1.3L 0:35.26 -3

Justin Huxtable 1600m 400m (0:11.25) (0:11.80)

5 5 LUVYOUANYTIME 2 64.7 0:11.22 0:22.86 [6] 0:11.64 [4] 2.1L 0:35.13 -4

Nikita Beriman 400m 400m (0:11.22) (0:11.64)

6 1 GULF OF SAROS 6 66.2 0:11.43 0:23.64 [2] 0:12.14 [5] 4.9L 0:35.97 -6

Michael Cahill 1600m 1600m (0:11.50) (0:12.14)

7 2 ROYAL PERFORMANCE 1 64.3 0:11.35 0:23.23 [7] 0:11.88 [8] 5L 0:35.55 -8

Michael Murphy 400m 400m (0:11.35) (0:11.88)

8 6 APATAKI 3 65.1 0:11.48 0:23.53 [5] 0:12.05 [7] 5.2L 0:35.81 -9

Tegan Harrison Overall 400m (0:11.48) (0:12.05)

Report Created:  Fri 2 June 2023  19:28 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 4/17

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Sunshine Coast QLD  Professional

Race 4: Sunshine Mitre 10 OPEN Handicap - 1300m

02 June 2023 - 16:12

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: True

Section Overall 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m Last 600m

Field Times 1:17.59
(0:07.65)

1:09.94
(0:10.95)

0:58.99
(0:11.14)

0:47.85
(0:11.38)

0:36.47
(0:11.65)

0:24.82
(0:12.06)

0:36.47

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

1 3 MAGIC CHARLEE 1 65.4 0:07.96 1:17.59 [1] 1:09.63 [3] 0:58.55 [3] 0:47.21 [3] 0:35.56 [3] 0:24.15 [2] 0:35.56

Bailey Wheeler 1200m Overall (0:07.96) (0:11.08) (0:11.34) (0:11.65) (0:11.41) (0:11.60)

2 7 PIVOTAL MOTION 4 67.1 0:07.65 1:17.66 [2] 1:10.01 [1] 0:58.99 [2] 0:47.50 [2] 0:35.78 [2] 0:24.14 [3] 0:35.78 +6

Samantha Collett 1200m Overall (0:07.65) (0:11.02) (0:11.49) (0:11.72) (0:11.64) (0:11.49)

3 1 INDISPENSABLE 6 66.4 0:08.34 1:17.79 [3] 1:09.45 [6] 0:57.97 [6] 0:46.71 [6] 0:35.33 [6] 0:23.88 [5] 0:35.33 +3

Nikita Beriman 1000m Overall (0:08.34) (0:11.48) (0:11.26) (0:11.38) (0:11.45) (0:11.63)

4 2 LA AMIGO 9 68.2 0:07.72 1:18.08 [4] 1:10.36 [2] 0:59.48 [1] 0:48.34 [1] 0:36.96 [1] 0:25.31 [1] 0:36.96 +1

Luke Tarrant 1200m Overall (0:07.72) (0:10.88) (0:11.14) (0:11.38) (0:11.65) (0:12.06)

5 5 SO DAPPER 3 67.6 0:08.02 1:18.18 [5] 1:10.16 [4] 0:58.97 [4] 0:47.68 [4] 0:35.96 [4] 0:24.41 [4] 0:35.96 +4

Larry Cassidy 1000m Overall (0:08.02) (0:11.19) (0:11.29) (0:11.72) (0:11.55) (0:11.68)

6 4 BAANONE 8 66.8 0:08.62 1:18.64 [6] 1:10.02 [8] 0:58.42 [7] 0:47.36 [7] 0:36.09 [7] 0:24.49 [7] 0:36.09 +6

Tegan Harrison 1000m Overall (0:08.62) (0:11.60) (0:11.06) (0:11.27) (0:11.60) (0:11.72)

7 9 BROOK HILL 2 65.6 0:08.18 1:18.88 [7] 1:10.70 [5] 0:59.41 [5] 0:48.08 [5] 0:36.43 [5] 0:24.82 [6] 0:36.43 +2

Angela Jones 1200m Overall (0:08.18) (0:11.29) (0:11.33) (0:11.65) (0:11.61) (0:11.79)

8 8 KUZCO LAD 5 64.6 0:08.49 1:20.48 [8] 1:11.99 [7] 1:00.22 [8] 0:48.56 [8] 0:36.96 [8] 0:25.42 [8] 0:36.96 +0

Tahlia Fenlon 1000m Overall (0:08.49) (0:11.77) (0:11.66) (0:11.60) (0:11.54) (0:11.79)

Scratched: Vinasta (#6)

Report Created:  Fri 2 June 2023  19:28 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 5/17

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Sunshine Coast QLD  Professional

Race 4: Sunshine Mitre 10 OPEN Handicap - 1300m

02 June 2023 - 16:12

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: True

Section 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:12.76
(0:12.76)

0:36.47

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 3 MAGIC CHARLEE 1 65.4 0:07.96 0:12.55 [3] 1:17.59 0:35.56

Bailey Wheeler 1200m Overall (0:12.55)

2 7 PIVOTAL MOTION 4 67.1 0:07.65 0:12.65 [2] 0.2L 0:35.78 +6

Samantha Collett 1200m Overall (0:12.65)

3 1 INDISPENSABLE 6 66.4 0:08.34 0:12.25 [5] 1L 0:35.33 +3

Nikita Beriman 1000m Overall (0:12.25)

4 2 LA AMIGO 9 68.2 0:07.72 0:13.25 [1] 2.5L 0:36.96 +1

Luke Tarrant 1200m Overall (0:13.25)

5 5 SO DAPPER 3 67.6 0:08.02 0:12.73 [4] 2.9L 0:35.96 +4

Larry Cassidy 1000m Overall (0:12.73)

6 4 BAANONE 8 66.8 0:08.62 0:12.77 [7] 5.4L 0:36.09 +6

Tegan Harrison 1000m Overall (0:12.77)

7 9 BROOK HILL 2 65.6 0:08.18 0:13.03 [6] 6.7L 0:36.43 +2

Angela Jones 1200m Overall (0:13.03)

8 8 KUZCO LAD 5 64.6 0:08.49 0:13.63 [8] 16L 0:36.96 +0

Tahlia Fenlon 1000m Overall (0:13.63)

Scratched: Vinasta (#6)

Report Created:  Fri 2 June 2023  19:28 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 6/17

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Sunshine Coast QLD  Professional

Race 5: Coast Life Homes QTIS Three-Year-Old Maiden Handicap -
1400m

02 June 2023 - 16:50

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: True

Section Overall 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m Last 600m

Field Times 1:25.08
(0:13.64)

1:11.44
(0:10.83)

1:00.61
(0:11.48)

0:49.13
(0:12.43)

0:36.70
(0:12.32)

0:24.38
(0:12.12)

0:36.70

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

1 3 WEALDSTONE 3 66.0 0:11.11 1:25.08 [1] 1:10.95 [10] 0:59.84 [9] 0:47.84 [9] 0:35.69 [8] 0:23.53 [8] 0:35.69

Ryan Maloney 1200m 1200m (0:14.13) (0:11.11) (0:12.00) (0:12.15) (0:12.16) (0:11.50)

2 9 GURU CLASS 10 65.5 0:11.20 1:25.09 [2] 1:10.97 [9] 0:59.77 [10] 0:47.68 [10] 0:35.51 [10] 0:23.47 [10] 0:35.51 +3

Corey Bayliss 1200m 1200m (0:14.12) (0:11.20) (0:12.09) (0:12.17) (0:12.04) (0:11.46)

3 1 CALDANTE 14 64.9 0:11.30 1:25.24 [3] 1:11.03 [11] 0:59.73 [12] 0:47.54 [12] 0:35.46 [12] 0:23.40 [12] 0:35.46 +5

Jake Bayliss 1200m 1200m (0:14.21) (0:11.30) (0:12.19) (0:12.08) (0:12.06) (0:11.34)

4 2 KOZANI 4 67.4 0:10.95 1:25.56 [4] 1:11.69 [5] 1:00.74 [5] 0:49.11 [4] 0:36.74 [4] 0:24.56 [4] 0:36.74 +2

James Orman 1200m 1200m (0:13.87) (0:10.95) (0:11.63) (0:12.37) (0:12.18) (0:11.82)

5 5 FREDDIE 1 65.6 0:11.11 1:25.75 [5] 1:11.75 [7] 1:00.64 [7] 0:48.77 [7] 0:36.54 [7] 0:24.41 [7] 0:36.54 -3

Samantha Collett 1200m 1200m (0:14.00) (0:11.11) (0:11.87) (0:12.23) (0:12.13) (0:11.73)

6 11 TATTLE 12 64.3 0:11.44 1:25.80 [6] 1:11.34 [13] 0:59.90 [13] 0:47.85 [13] 0:35.86 [13] 0:23.68 [13] 0:35.86 +1

Craig Robertson 1000m 1200m (0:14.46) (0:11.44) (0:12.05) (0:11.99) (0:12.18) (0:11.58)

7 6 WARTHOG 13 66.3 0:11.13 1:25.85 [7] 1:11.97 [6] 1:00.84 [6] 0:48.95 [6] 0:36.75 [6] 0:24.53 [6] 0:36.75 +1

Martin Harley 1200m 1200m (0:13.88) (0:11.13) (0:11.89) (0:12.20) (0:12.22) (0:11.85)

8 7 WHISKEY AND BEER 5 67.4 0:11.11 1:25.86 [8] 1:11.75 [8] 1:00.64 [8] 0:48.71 [8] 0:36.39 [9] 0:24.30 [9] 0:36.39 -1

Nikita Beriman Overall 1200m (0:14.11) (0:11.11) (0:11.93) (0:12.32) (0:12.09) (0:11.66)

9 14 FIDDLER ONTHE ROOF 6 67.9 0:10.84 1:25.88 [9] 1:12.18 [2] 1:01.34 [2] 0:49.65 [2] 0:37.31 [2] 0:25.02 [2] 0:37.31 -3

Anthony Allen 1200m 1200m (0:13.70) (0:10.84) (0:11.69) (0:12.34) (0:12.29) (0:12.16)

10 8 INVAHIR 7 67.3 0:10.84 1:26.22 [10] 1:12.51 [3] 1:01.67 [3] 0:49.95 [3] 0:37.52 [3] 0:25.28 [3] 0:37.52 +1

Justin Huxtable 1200m 1200m (0:13.71) (0:10.84) (0:11.72) (0:12.43) (0:12.24) (0:12.15)

Scratched: Ashmolean (#10)

Report Created:  Fri 2 June 2023  19:28 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 7/17

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Sunshine Coast QLD  Professional

Race 5: Coast Life Homes QTIS Three-Year-Old Maiden Handicap -
1400m

02 June 2023 - 16:50

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: True

Section Overall 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m Last 600m

Field Times 1:25.08
(0:13.64)

1:11.44
(0:10.83)

1:00.61
(0:11.48)

0:49.13
(0:12.43)

0:36.70
(0:12.32)

0:24.38
(0:12.12)

0:36.70

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

11 12 DEEP UNDERCOVER 11 69.0 0:10.83 1:26.26 [11] 1:12.62 [1] 1:01.79 [1] 0:50.31 [1] 0:37.88 [1] 0:25.56 [1] 0:37.88 -1

Ben Thompson 1200m 1200m (0:13.64) (0:10.83) (0:11.48) (0:12.43) (0:12.32) (0:12.33)

12 4 APPLE CIDER 2 67.2 0:10.95 1:26.47 [12] 1:12.67 [4] 1:01.72 [4] 0:49.93 [5] 0:37.59 [5] 0:25.28 [5] 0:37.59 -2

Jag Guthmann-Chester 1200m 1200m (0:13.80) (0:10.95) (0:11.79) (0:12.34) (0:12.31) (0:12.14)

13 13 BRAMBLE BAY 9 65.2 0:11.18 1:26.73 [13] 1:12.43 [12] 1:01.25 [11] 0:49.27 [11] 0:37.10 [11] 0:25.03 [11] 0:37.10 +2

Luke Tarrant 1200m 1200m (0:14.30) (0:11.18) (0:11.98) (0:12.17) (0:12.07) (0:11.86)

Scratched: Ashmolean (#10)

Report Created:  Fri 2 June 2023  19:28 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 8/17

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Sunshine Coast QLD  Professional

Race 5: Coast Life Homes QTIS Three-Year-Old Maiden Handicap -
1400m

02 June 2023 - 16:50

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: True

Section 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:12.26
(0:12.26)

0:36.70

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 3 WEALDSTONE 3 66.0 0:11.11 0:12.03 [4] 1:25.08 0:35.69

Ryan Maloney 1200m 1200m (0:12.03)

2 9 GURU CLASS 10 65.5 0:11.20 0:12.01 [6] 0.1L 0:35.51 +3

Corey Bayliss 1200m 1200m (0:12.01)

3 1 CALDANTE 14 64.9 0:11.30 0:12.06 [9] 0.9L 0:35.46 +5

Jake Bayliss 1200m 1200m (0:12.06)

4 2 KOZANI 4 67.4 0:10.95 0:12.74 [1] 2.7L 0:36.74 +2

James Orman 1200m 1200m (0:12.74)

5 5 FREDDIE 1 65.6 0:11.11 0:12.68 [5] 3.7L 0:36.54 -3

Samantha Collett 1200m 1200m (0:12.68)

6 11 TATTLE 12 64.3 0:11.44 0:12.10 [13] 3.9L 0:35.86 +1

Craig Robertson 1000m 1200m (0:12.10)

7 6 WARTHOG 13 66.3 0:11.13 0:12.68 [8] 4.1L 0:36.75 +1

Martin Harley 1200m 1200m (0:12.68)

8 7 WHISKEY AND BEER 5 67.4 0:11.11 0:12.64 [10] 4.2L 0:36.39 -1

Nikita Beriman Overall 1200m (0:12.64)

9 14 FIDDLER ONTHE ROOF 6 67.9 0:10.84 0:12.86 [2] 4.3L 0:37.31 -3

Anthony Allen 1200m 1200m (0:12.86)

10 8 INVAHIR 7 67.3 0:10.84 0:13.13 [7] 6.3L 0:37.52 +1

Justin Huxtable 1200m 1200m (0:13.13)

Scratched: Ashmolean (#10)

Report Created:  Fri 2 June 2023  19:28 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 9/17

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Sunshine Coast QLD  Professional

Race 5: Coast Life Homes QTIS Three-Year-Old Maiden Handicap -
1400m

02 June 2023 - 16:50

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: True

Section 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:12.26
(0:12.26)

0:36.70

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

11 12 DEEP UNDERCOVER 11 69.0 0:10.83 0:13.23 [3] 6.5L 0:37.88 -1

Ben Thompson 1200m 1200m (0:13.23)

12 4 APPLE CIDER 2 67.2 0:10.95 0:13.14 [11] 7.8L 0:37.59 -2

Jag Guthmann-Chester 1200m 1200m (0:13.14)

13 13 BRAMBLE BAY 9 65.2 0:11.18 0:13.17 [12] 9.3L 0:37.10 +2

Luke Tarrant 1200m 1200m (0:13.17)

Scratched: Ashmolean (#10)

Report Created:  Fri 2 June 2023  19:28 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 10/17

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Sunshine Coast QLD  Professional

Race 6: A.I.T.C Class 3 Handicap - 1000m

02 June 2023 - 17:25

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: True

Section Overall 800m 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:58.36
(0:13.30)

0:45.06
(0:11.08)

0:33.98
(0:11.14)

0:22.84
(0:11.00)

0:11.84
(0:11.84)

0:33.98

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 3 ZINGALONG 1 67.0 0:11.00 0:58.36 [1] 0:45.06 [1] 0:33.98 [1] 0:22.84 [1] 0:11.84 [1] 0:58.36 0:33.98

Matthew Powell Overall 400m (0:13.30) (0:11.08) (0:11.14) (0:11.00) (0:11.84)

2 11 CHIKARA 2 66.8 0:10.89 0:58.38 [2] 0:44.70 [6] 0:33.60 [6] 0:22.57 [5] 0:11.68 [3] 0.1L 0:33.60 -1

Angela Jones 400m 400m (0:13.68) (0:11.10) (0:11.03) (0:10.89) (0:11.68)

3 2 CARRIBEAN KING 11 66.7 0:10.91 0:58.57 [3] 0:44.80 [7] 0:33.76 [7] 0:22.67 [7] 0:11.76 [5] 1.1L 0:33.76 +5

Jake Bayliss 800m 400m (0:13.77) (0:11.04) (0:11.09) (0:10.91) (0:11.76)

4 7 SPILL THE TEARS 5 67.4 0:10.99 0:58.66 [4] 0:45.24 [2] 0:34.25 [2] 0:22.97 [3] 0:11.96 [2] 1.5L 0:34.25 +4

Mark Du Plessis 800m 800m (0:13.42) (0:10.99) (0:11.28) (0:11.01) (0:11.96)

5 8 MONTANA LADY 3 66.6 0:11.04 0:58.82 [5] 0:45.16 [5] 0:34.06 [5] 0:22.92 [6] 0:11.88 [6] 2.3L 0:34.06 +0

Ben Thompson 800m 400m (0:13.66) (0:11.10) (0:11.14) (0:11.04) (0:11.88)

6 10 UNLIKELYOCCURRENCE 6 66.7 0:10.98 0:58.90 [6] 0:45.03 [9] 0:34.05 [8] 0:22.99 [8] 0:11.92 [7] 2.7L 0:34.05 +0

Montana Philpot 800m 800m (0:13.87) (0:10.98) (0:11.06) (0:11.07) (0:11.92)

7 5 THE RATTLESNAKE 10 68.0 0:10.92 0:59.02 [7] 0:45.47 [3] 0:34.55 [3] 0:23.37 [2] 0:12.26 [4] 3.2L 0:34.55 +5

Bailey Wheeler Overall 800m (0:13.55) (0:10.92) (0:11.18) (0:11.11) (0:12.26)

8 4 DIVINE OKAY 4 66.8 0:11.01 0:59.29 [8] 0:45.71 [4] 0:34.70 [4] 0:23.50 [4] 0:12.27 [8] 4.7L 0:34.70 +3

James Orman 800m 800m (0:13.58) (0:11.01) (0:11.20) (0:11.23) (0:12.27)

9 6 LA PETITE MISSILE 9 66.7 0:11.16 0:59.59 [9] 0:45.81 [8] 0:34.62 [9] 0:23.46 [9] 0:12.24 [9] 6.5L 0:34.62 +0

Tegan Harrison 800m 600m (0:13.78) (0:11.19) (0:11.16) (0:11.22) (0:12.24)

Scratched: Resilient Star (#1), Taormina Duchess (#9)

Report Created:  Fri 2 June 2023  19:28 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 11/17

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Sunshine Coast QLD  Professional

Race 7: Caloundra City Autos Fillies and Mares BENCHMARK 65
Handicap - 1200m

02 June 2023 - 17:59

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: True

Section Overall 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 1:11.60
(0:13.45)

0:58.15
(0:11.17)

0:46.98
(0:11.69)

0:35.29
(0:11.82)

0:23.47
(0:11.57)

0:11.90
(0:11.90)

0:35.29

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 2 ALAMIRA 3 67.9 0:11.25 1:11.60 [1] 0:57.84 [6] 0:46.48 [6] 0:34.91 [6] 0:23.15 [6] 0:11.90 [1] 1:11.60 0:34.91

Ryan Maloney Overall 400m (0:13.76) (0:11.36) (0:11.57) (0:11.76) (0:11.25) (0:11.90)

2 3 WHAT A SHAM 17 66.1 0:11.38 1:12.10 [2] 0:58.20 [8] 0:46.81 [8] 0:35.19 [8] 0:23.57 [7] 0:12.19 [4] 2.8L 0:35.19 +2

James Orman Overall 400m (0:13.90) (0:11.39) (0:11.62) (0:11.62) (0:11.38) (0:12.19)

3 9 LA SOEUR 1 65.6 0:11.32 1:12.19 [3] 0:58.63 [4] 0:47.31 [5] 0:35.64 [5] 0:23.91 [3] 0:12.35 [2] 3.2L 0:35.64 -7

Martin Harley 1000m 1000m (0:13.56) (0:11.32) (0:11.67) (0:11.73) (0:11.56) (0:12.35)

4 12 FIRSTLUV 9 64.8 0:11.31 1:12.19 [4] 0:57.86 [11] 0:46.26 [11] 0:34.85 [11] 0:23.42 [11] 0:12.11 [6] 3.3L 0:34.85 -6

Samantha Collett 1000m 400m (0:14.33) (0:11.60) (0:11.41) (0:11.43) (0:11.31) (0:12.11)

5 17 D'ESPRIT 13 66.7 0:11.16 1:12.32 [5] 0:58.74 [5] 0:47.58 [3] 0:35.88 [3] 0:24.03 [4] 0:12.37 [5] 3.8L 0:35.88 +2

Matthew Powell 1000m 1000m (0:13.58) (0:11.16) (0:11.70) (0:11.85) (0:11.66) (0:12.37)

6 4 BARBARY ROYALE 7 65.6 0:11.41 1:12.61 [6] 0:58.83 [7] 0:47.42 [7] 0:35.78 [7] 0:23.96 [8] 0:12.45 [7] 5.3L 0:35.78 +1

Tahlia Fenlon Overall 1000m (0:13.78) (0:11.41) (0:11.64) (0:11.82) (0:11.51) (0:12.45)

7 16 SECRET MEMO 4 66.5 0:11.22 1:12.62 [7] 0:59.13 [2] 0:47.91 [2] 0:36.28 [2] 0:24.49 [1] 0:12.74 [3] 5.4L 0:36.28 -6

Cejay Graham Overall 1000m (0:13.49) (0:11.22) (0:11.63) (0:11.79) (0:11.75) (0:12.74)

8 13 SELFIE TIME 10 64.5 0:11.40 1:12.63 [8] 0:58.45 [9] 0:47.05 [9] 0:35.40 [10] 0:23.94 [10] 0:12.29 [10] 5.5L 0:35.40 -1

Ben Thompson 400m 1000m (0:14.18) (0:11.40) (0:11.65) (0:11.46) (0:11.65) (0:12.29)

9 14 ABOVE THE LOT 5 65.0 0:11.38 1:12.77 [9] 0:58.46 [10] 0:47.07 [10] 0:35.69 [9] 0:24.09 [9] 0:12.50 [8] 6.3L 0:35.69 -4

Jake Bayliss 800m 800m (0:14.31) (0:11.39) (0:11.38) (0:11.60) (0:11.59) (0:12.50)

10 11 TAORMINA DUCHESS 6 65.7 0:11.30 1:13.38 [10] 0:59.87 [3] 0:48.57 [4] 0:36.91 [4] 0:24.95 [5] 0:13.08 [9] 9.8L 0:36.91 +2

Michael Murphy 1000m 1000m (0:13.51) (0:11.30) (0:11.66) (0:11.96) (0:11.87) (0:13.08)

Scratched: Expresso Love (#1), La Petite Missile (#5), Van Nuys (#7), Wine Not Roses (#8), Daring Belle (#10), Gerrymander (#15)

Report Created:  Fri 2 June 2023  19:28 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 12/17

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Sunshine Coast QLD  Professional

Race 7: Caloundra City Autos Fillies and Mares BENCHMARK 65
Handicap - 1200m

02 June 2023 - 17:59

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: True

Section Overall 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 1:11.60
(0:13.45)

0:58.15
(0:11.17)

0:46.98
(0:11.69)

0:35.29
(0:11.82)

0:23.47
(0:11.57)

0:11.90
(0:11.90)

0:35.29

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

11 6 SPIRIT PRINCESS 15 67.1 0:11.17 1:13.95 [11] 1:00.50 [1] 0:49.33 [1] 0:37.64 [1] 0:25.72 [2] 0:13.58 [11] 13.1L 0:37.64 -2

Angela Jones 1000m 1000m (0:13.45) (0:11.17) (0:11.69) (0:11.92) (0:12.14) (0:13.58)

Scratched: Expresso Love (#1), La Petite Missile (#5), Van Nuys (#7), Wine Not Roses (#8), Daring Belle (#10), Gerrymander (#15)

Report Created:  Fri 2 June 2023  19:28 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 13/17

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Sunshine Coast QLD  Professional

Race 8: Direct Collective WINTER PROVINCIAL STAYERS - HEAT -
BENCHMARK 75 Handicap - 2200m

02 June 2023 - 18:30

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: True

Section Overall 2000m 1800m 1600m 1400m 1200m 1000m Last 600m

Field Times 2:20.09
(0:13.61)

2:06.48
(0:12.14)

1:54.34
(0:12.89)

1:41.45
(0:13.28)

1:28.17
(0:13.45)

1:14.72
(0:13.40)

1:01.32
(0:12.99)

0:35.61

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

1 3 READILY AVAILABULL 4 64.3 0:11.57 2:20.09 [1] 2:06.13 [4] 1:53.65 [5] 1:40.65 [5] 1:27.48 [6] 1:14.03 [6] 1:00.59 [6] 0:35.34

Ben Thompson 400m 400m (0:13.96) (0:12.48) (0:13.00) (0:13.17) (0:13.45) (0:13.44) (0:12.95)

2 2 MASTER MARKO 11 63.6 0:11.51 2:20.15 [2] 2:06.36 [2] 1:54.29 [2] 1:41.29 [2] 1:27.97 [2] 1:14.55 [2] 1:01.17 [2] 0:35.54 -9

James Orman 400m 400m (0:13.79) (0:12.07) (0:13.00) (0:13.32) (0:13.42) (0:13.38) (0:12.98)

3 8 HILLCREST AVENUE 1 63.8 0:11.54 2:20.22 [3] 2:06.25 [5] 1:53.89 [4] 1:40.94 [4] 1:27.89 [3] 1:14.54 [3] 1:01.12 [3] 0:35.44 -10

Luke Tarrant 400m 400m (0:13.97) (0:12.36) (0:12.95) (0:13.05) (0:13.35) (0:13.42) (0:13.01)

4 10 REFLECTING IMAGE 8 63.6 0:11.54 2:20.57 [4] 2:06.36 [7] 1:53.92 [6] 1:41.03 [6] 1:28.01 [5] 1:14.62 [5] 1:01.19 [5] 0:35.58 -8

Jake Bayliss 600m 400m (0:14.21) (0:12.44) (0:12.89) (0:13.02) (0:13.39) (0:13.43) (0:13.01)

5 1 KAIBERRY 3 62.9 0:11.59 2:20.61 [5] 2:07.00 [1] 1:54.86 [1] 1:41.97 [1] 1:28.69 [1] 1:15.24 [1] 1:01.84 [1] 0:36.13 -8

Tegan Harrison 400m 400m (0:13.61) (0:12.14) (0:12.89) (0:13.28) (0:13.45) (0:13.40) (0:12.99)

6 4 RELUCENT 6 63.8 0:11.57 2:20.64 [6] 2:06.77 [3] 1:54.51 [3] 1:41.51 [3] 1:28.27 [4] 1:14.84 [4] 1:01.44 [4] 0:35.73 -5

Cejay Graham 400m 400m (0:13.87) (0:12.26) (0:13.00) (0:13.24) (0:13.43) (0:13.40) (0:13.04)

7 11 LIKEABEEL 2 64.0 0:11.43 2:20.72 [7] 2:06.23 [10] 1:53.45 [10] 1:40.29 [11] 1:27.19 [11] 1:13.90 [10] 1:00.52 [10] 0:35.34 -12

Corey Bayliss 400m 400m (0:14.49) (0:12.78) (0:13.16) (0:13.10) (0:13.29) (0:13.38) (0:12.87)

8 7 GUTS 'N' GLORY 10 63.0 0:11.67 2:20.75 [8] 2:06.45 [8] 1:53.78 [9] 1:40.89 [8] 1:27.83 [7] 1:14.41 [7] 1:01.06 [7] 0:35.77 -6

Michael Cahill 600m 400m (0:14.30) (0:12.67) (0:12.89) (0:13.06) (0:13.42) (0:13.35) (0:12.86)

9 12 ROMAN DAGGER 7 63.9 0:11.68 2:20.87 [9] 2:06.71 [6] 1:54.12 [7] 1:41.04 [7] 1:27.85 [8] 1:14.40 [8] 1:00.99 [8] 0:35.88 -8

Mark Du Plessis 600m 400m (0:14.16) (0:12.59) (0:13.08) (0:13.19) (0:13.45) (0:13.41) (0:12.85)

10 9 A BIG CHANCE 5 63.3 0:11.57 2:20.89 [10] 2:06.23 [11] 1:53.58 [11] 1:40.62 [10] 1:27.46 [10] 1:14.03 [11] 1:00.51 [11] 0:35.48 -6

Morgan Butler 400m 400m (0:14.66) (0:12.65) (0:12.96) (0:13.16) (0:13.43) (0:13.52) (0:12.83)

Scratched: Lincoln Rocks (#6)

Report Created:  Fri 2 June 2023  19:28 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 14/17

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Sunshine Coast QLD  Professional

Race 8: Direct Collective WINTER PROVINCIAL STAYERS - HEAT -
BENCHMARK 75 Handicap - 2200m

02 June 2023 - 18:30

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: True

Section Overall 2000m 1800m 1600m 1400m 1200m 1000m Last 600m

Field Times 2:20.09
(0:13.61)

2:06.48
(0:12.14)

1:54.34
(0:12.89)

1:41.45
(0:13.28)

1:28.17
(0:13.45)

1:14.72
(0:13.40)

1:01.32
(0:12.99)

0:35.61

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

11 5 GO MILLO 12 62.4 0:11.88 2:22.08 [11] 2:07.73 [9] 1:55.13 [8] 1:42.06 [9] 1:28.94 [9] 1:15.43 [9] 1:01.94 [9] 0:36.80 -2

Bailey Wheeler 600m 600m (0:14.35) (0:12.60) (0:13.07) (0:13.12) (0:13.51) (0:13.49) (0:12.79)

Scratched: Lincoln Rocks (#6)

Report Created:  Fri 2 June 2023  19:28 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 15/17

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Sunshine Coast QLD  Professional

Race 8: Direct Collective WINTER PROVINCIAL STAYERS - HEAT -
BENCHMARK 75 Handicap - 2200m

02 June 2023 - 18:30

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: True

Section 800m 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:48.33
(0:12.72)

0:35.61
(0:11.75)

0:23.86
(0:11.59)

0:12.27
(0:12.27)

0:35.61

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 3 READILY AVAILABULL 4 64.3 0:11.57 0:47.64 [6] 0:35.34 [3] 0:23.62 [4] 0:12.05 [4] 2:20.09 0:35.34

Ben Thompson 400m 400m (0:12.30) (0:11.72) (0:11.57) (0:12.05)

2 2 MASTER MARKO 11 63.6 0:11.51 0:48.19 [2] 0:35.54 [2] 0:23.78 [2] 0:12.27 [2] 0.2L 0:35.54 -9

James Orman 400m 400m (0:12.65) (0:11.76) (0:11.51) (0:12.27)

3 8 HILLCREST AVENUE 1 63.8 0:11.54 0:48.11 [3] 0:35.44 [4] 0:23.75 [3] 0:12.21 [3] 0.5L 0:35.44 -10

Luke Tarrant 400m 400m (0:12.67) (0:11.69) (0:11.54) (0:12.21)

4 10 REFLECTING IMAGE 8 63.6 0:11.54 0:48.18 [5] 0:35.58 [7] 0:23.87 [5] 0:12.33 [5] 2.5L 0:35.58 -8

Jake Bayliss 600m 400m (0:12.60) (0:11.71) (0:11.54) (0:12.33)

5 1 KAIBERRY 3 62.9 0:11.59 0:48.85 [1] 0:36.13 [1] 0:24.38 [1] 0:12.79 [1] 2.7L 0:36.13 -8

Tegan Harrison 400m 400m (0:12.72) (0:11.75) (0:11.59) (0:12.79)

6 4 RELUCENT 6 63.8 0:11.57 0:48.40 [4] 0:35.73 [5] 0:23.89 [7] 0:12.32 [6] 2.9L 0:35.73 -5

Cejay Graham 400m 400m (0:12.67) (0:11.84) (0:11.57) (0:12.32)

7 11 LIKEABEEL 2 64.0 0:11.43 0:47.65 [10] 0:35.34 [10] 0:23.55 [10] 0:12.12 [9] 3.2L 0:35.34 -12

Corey Bayliss 400m 400m (0:12.31) (0:11.79) (0:11.43) (0:12.12)

8 7 GUTS 'N' GLORY 10 63.0 0:11.67 0:48.20 [7] 0:35.77 [6] 0:23.89 [8] 0:12.22 [8] 3.3L 0:35.77 -6

Michael Cahill 600m 400m (0:12.43) (0:11.88) (0:11.67) (0:12.22)

9 12 ROMAN DAGGER 7 63.9 0:11.68 0:48.14 [8] 0:35.88 [8] 0:24.14 [6] 0:12.46 [7] 3.8L 0:35.88 -8

Mark Du Plessis 600m 400m (0:12.26) (0:11.74) (0:11.68) (0:12.46)

10 9 A BIG CHANCE 5 63.3 0:11.57 0:47.68 [11] 0:35.48 [11] 0:23.69 [11] 0:12.12 [10] 3.9L 0:35.48 -6

Morgan Butler 400m 400m (0:12.20) (0:11.79) (0:11.57) (0:12.12)

Scratched: Lincoln Rocks (#6)

Report Created:  Fri 2 June 2023  19:28 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 16/17

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Sunshine Coast QLD  Professional

Race 8: Direct Collective WINTER PROVINCIAL STAYERS - HEAT -
BENCHMARK 75 Handicap - 2200m

02 June 2023 - 18:30

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: True

Section 800m 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:48.33
(0:12.72)

0:35.61
(0:11.75)

0:23.86
(0:11.59)

0:12.27
(0:12.27)

0:35.61

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

11 5 GO MILLO 12 62.4 0:11.88 0:49.15 [9] 0:36.80 [9] 0:24.92 [9] 0:13.01 [11] 10.9L 0:36.80 -2

Bailey Wheeler 600m 600m (0:12.35) (0:11.88) (0:11.91) (0:13.01)

Scratched: Lincoln Rocks (#6)

Report Created:  Fri 2 June 2023  19:28 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 17/17

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by


